SCHEDULE OF THE PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF THE NET PENSION LIABILITY
OKLAHOMA TEACHERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM

LAST TEN FISCAL YEARS*
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

14. Surety Bonds

The Center has a continuous Public Education Name Schedule Bond, number 3811390, with The
Ohio Casualty Insurance Company. It covers the eight employees whose positions are listed below
for the term of July 1, 2020, through July 1, 2021.

Position

Treasurer
Deputy Treasurer
Encumbrance and Minutes Clerk
Bursar
Evening Registrar
(2) Finance Secretaries
Financial Aid Officer

Bond Amount

$ 100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000

1,000

The Superintendent is bonded by The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, bond number LSF041390,
for the penal sum of $100,000.

15. Restatement of Fund Balance

The Center's June 30, 2020 Net Position was adjusted in accordance with GASB No. 84 which
requires Fiduciary Activities to be reported in the Government Fund Schedules.

Fund Balance, beginning of
year, as previously stated: $

Increase due to
implementation of GASB 84:

Fund Balance, beginning of
year, as restated : $

Government
Funds

Activity Fund

- $

10,479

Government­
Wide

Net Position

28,861,556

10,479

10,4 79 $ ===2=8==,8=7=='2,=03=5=

35

COMBINING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

MERIDIAN TECHNOLOGY CENTER NO. 16
ACTIVITY FUND

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN ASSETS AND LIABILITIES
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

Beginning Ending
Balance Balance

Activities 7-01-20 Revenue Expenditures 6-30-21

Tuition:
Business Development
Business Management
Computer Training Services 3,752 1,613 2,139
Cosmetology 582 582
Daytime Instruction 26,263 13,268 12,995
Health Informatics 500 500
Management Services 3,528 989 2,539
Practical Nursing 10,791 10,791
Radiologic Technology 1,700 1,700
Safety Training 21,540 552 20,988
Short Term Courses 10,850 10,250 600
Short Term Medical 7,264 4,434 2,830
Technical Services

Livework:
Automotive Technology Livework
Collision Repair Technology Livev
Cosmetology Livework 57 57

Culinary Arts/Terrace 792 792

Precision Metal Fabrication Livew
Welding Technology Livework

Resale:
Resale - Business Development
Resale - Computer Training Servi1 389 389
Resale - Cosmetology 1,035 1,035

Resale - Daytime Programs 960 960
Resale - Management Services 30 30
Resale - Practical Nursing 195 195
Resale - Radiologic Technology
Resale - Safety 50 50
Resale - Short Term Courses 1,562 1,562
Resale - Short Term Medical 385 385
Resale - Technical Services
Skywalk

Youth Organizations:
BPA 971 1,977 1,864 1,084

FCC LA 1, 147 81 192 1,036

HOSA 2,767 2, 136 1,959 2,944

Skills USA 4,289 1,822 1,635 4,476

Miscellaneous:
Auction Proceeds
CBD Clearing Account 1, 175 1, 175

CBD Tenant Reimbursable Costs
Clearing Account 19,621 12,131 7,490

Employee Fundraising 2,673 2,673

Miscellaneous 38 38
Vending Machines
Federal Fund Grants 258,002 258,002

36

Change Bags:
Burser 200 200
Daytime Cosmotology 50 50
Evening Cosmetology 150 150
Evening Registrar 75 75
AM Skywalk 200 200
PM Skywalk 100 100
Terrace 200 200
Short Term Medical 200 200
Skywalk Vending 50 50
Trades Vending 80 80

Total Activitiy Sub-accounts $ 10,479 $ 379,750 $ $ 329,011 $ 61,218

36

Revenues

Federal sources

Pell Grants

Pell Administration Fee

COVID-19 HEERF Funds

Total revenues

Expenditures

Student Financial Assistance

Tuition and Fees

Payments to Students

Payments to Institution

MERIDIAN TECHNOLOGY CENTER NO. 16
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES

IN FUND BALANCE - FIDUCIARY FUNDS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

Pell Grant COVID 19 - HEERF
Fund Fund

$ 262,180 $

360

633,356

$ 262,540 $ 633,356

$ 114,101 $
149,806 224,887

408,469

Administrative Expense to General Fund 360

Return to Title IV (1,727)

Total expenditures $ 262,540 $ 633,356